“This would be so cute on you,” Kacy says, holding up a white eyelet sundress. Well, yes, Coco loves it; it’s pretty enough to get married in. “And it’s on sale.”

Sale? Coco holds the dress up against herself in the mirror. The price tag shows it has been marked down from $385 to $168. “A hundred and sixty-eight dollars isn’t bad,” Coco says. (She is kidding. Coco has never spent that much on a dress, ever. She used to buy vintage dresses for six or eight bucks apiece at the Pansy and Petunia.)

“You have to try it on!” Kacy says.

Olivia floats over. “Would you like me to start you a room?”